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0O REC 07-01-199g T SHEET U DEPARTMENT OF COMMERG!
Lo S gy r
WWuioswm.. smmissioner of Pa 101080400 tached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS, L.P.

Q Assoclation

Q Individual(s}
® Limited Partnership

2. Name aud address of receiving party(ies)

Name: ASTRAZENECA LP

Intemal Address:

Street Address:_ 725 Chesterbrook Blvd.

Q General Partnership
Q Cormporation-State Delaware City:_Wayne State: _PA ZIP:19087
Q Other,
Addttional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes @& No 8 Ln:s(\:.g::gﬁ) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Q General Partnership
. @ Limited Partnership Delaware
O Assignment Q Merger Q Corporation-State
Q Security Agreement @ Change of Name Q Other
! Q Other I{ assignee is not domiclled In the Unlted Stales, a domeslic represetalive designatior
: is atiached: Q Yes Q Ko
. Execution Date: __June 1, 1999 :%Tt'i::'l?aiwm;s)‘ﬁ:;:sp:(r:: :::uantn:r: 't‘:uo‘::sss gnum: "

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

see attached schedule A

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

see attached schedule A

Additional numbers attached? @ Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
conceming document should be mailed:

Name:_Glenn A. Gundersen

Intemal Address: Dechert Price & Rhoads

4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

6. Total number of applications and
registrations iNVOIved: .........cvercceirinierasences

$1115.00

7. Totalfee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $

Q Enclosed

® Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:_1717 Arch Street

8. Deposit account number:

. \ 04-0475
City:_Philadelphia State: _PA ZIP;: 19103
\ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH
02 FC=482 1075.00-CH . -

9. Statement and signature.
Te the best of my knowledge and
the original document.

befte/f, the foregolng infarmation is true and correct and any attached copy i€ & lrue copy of

(o]23/

Stephanie E. Thier
Name of Person Signing ’

,/

Signature

| Date

Total aumber of pages Including cover sheet, attachmants, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required coversheet Informationto:
CommisslonerofPatents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK
REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0549




Schedule A

Change of owner name from Astra Pharmaceuticals, L.P. to AstraZeneca LP

Applications
Mark
BETWEEN ROUNDS

RELIEF BEYOND BELIEF

SHARING THE RESPONSIBILITY
XL-LIVING

AWARECARE

SNEEZIN’ SEASON SURVIVOR’S CLUB

DISEASE MANAGEMENT TOOL BOX

Registrations
Mark
LEXXEL

LEXXEL (stylized)

Misc. Design (Black & White)
Misc. Design (Black & White)
Misc. Design (Black & White)
Misc. Design (Black & White)
Misc. Design (Color)

Misc. Design (Color)

Misc. Design (Color)

Serial No.

75/496,232
75/328,782
74/731,467
75/551,822
75/379,491
75/180,629

75/116,397

Reg. No.
2,095,561

2,113,076
2,077,838
2,059,651
2,146,635
2,144,991
2,242,915
2,149,593

2,095,514

App. Date
June 3, 1998

July 22, 1997
Sept. 12, 1995
Sept. 10, 1998
Oct. 27, 1997
Oct. 9, 1996

June 10, 1996

Reg. Date
Sept. 9, 1997

Nov. 11, 1997
July 8, 1997
May 6, 1997
March 24, 1998
March 17, 1998
May 4, 1999
April 7, 1998

Sept. 9, 1997

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001922 FRAME: 0550



AWARECARE

CONSULTATIONS
IN SURGICAL NUTRITION

EMLA
ASTRAPRO
ACCUIJECT
ASTRA (stylized)
ASTRA
HEMOTENE
TOPROL-XL
WINTERPAK
E-Z OFF
ASTRAMORPH

HEMOPAD

CENTURY SYRINGE SYSTEM

DENTAL IMPRESSIONS
ASTRA UROLOGUE
POLOCAINE

ASTRA SERILE-PAK
ASTRA PAK (stylized)
DUO-TRACH
SENSORCAINE
TONOCARD

ASTRA (stylized)

2,245,615

2,078,218
1,902,331
1,853,018
1,846,169
1,890,355
1,712,995
1,706,518
2,102,441
1,609,722
1,583,136
1,469,589
1,441,009
1,413,223
1,353,993
1,342,620
1,376,828
1,327,918
1,266,805
1,236,009
1,313,013
1,136,576

760,081

May 18, 1999

July 8, 1997
July 4, 1995
Sept. 6, 1994
July 19, 1994
April 18, 1995
Sept. 8, 1992
Aug. 11, 1992
Oct. 7, 1997
Aug. 14, 1990
Feb. 13, 1990
Dec. 22, 1987
June 2, 1987
Oct. 14, 1996
Aug. 13, 1985
June 18, 1985
Jan. 7, 1986
April 2, 1985
Feb. 14, 1984
May 3, 1983
Jan. 8, 1985
June 3, 1980

Nov. 12, 1963
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ASTRA and Design
CITANEST
ASTRA and Design
XYLOCAINE

XYLOCAINE

T\IPG\ASSIGN. TM\Astra‘\sched.doc, June 23, 1999, 3:55 PM

720,574
691,568
680,064
692,703

534,232

Aug. 29, 1961
Jan. 19, 1960
June 9, 1959
Feb. 9, 1960

Dec. 5, 1950
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State of Delaware PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RE,BTATED ch-rrs'IcA'r‘s OF "ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS ,

.——pY"“Y ks ‘ n/—" E M-l“\flf'\"‘.
CHANGING I'ras»m FRCM v'asm ‘Pnnmcsvrrcms L.P." TO
yrph 4
,-" N ; 'yT ‘, v
"ASTRAZE’NECA L@*,Mnﬂt i’a:n TH;Q oFFa:EE oM. TﬁE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

” ﬁN T * B 4 H -‘ 'f";.

A.D. 1999 fIA'r dl o'cLbcx A.M.

‘LP",‘

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2810741 aio00 9820775
AUTHENTICATIOIN:
3991252290 08-22—-99
DATE:
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AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS, L.P.

© ... .THIS Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Astra

' Phardmczuucds, L.P: (tbe“?arﬁtcrsl‘pp "), dated as of Tune’ I, 1999, has been duly executed and

is. bcmg filed by the undérsigned in accordance with the provfsmns of 6 Del. C. § 17-210, to0
améndand restate the Arhended and Restated Centificate of Limited Partnership of the
"Pa.rmezfshrp, which was t'led on June 23, 1998 with the Secretary of State ofd:w State of

. Delaware (1be “Cemﬁcate”) The original Certificate of Limited Pamwrsmp of the Partrership
‘'was Kled on October 21, 1997 with the Secretary.of State of the State of Delaware, and the

“ongma] mame of the Purmers!'up was “KB-Opersting, L.P."” Ptiorto the eﬂ"zchvenas of this

'Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Parmiership, the name of the Partnership was

“Astra Phs:mencutu:als L.P"”

Thc Certificate is hereby amended and restated, inits entirety 10 read as follows:

I. Name. The name of the limired partnership formed and continucd hereby is “Asta
Zeneca LP”.

2. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State
of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New
Castle.

3, Registered Agent. The name and address of the regmeted agent for service of process
on the Partnership in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company. Corporation
Trust Center, 1209 Orange Strect, Wilmington, County of New Castle.

4. General Partrer. I'h: name and the mailing address of the solc general partner of the
Partnership is:

Name: : Mailing Addrzss
KB USA,L.P. 725 Chesterbrook Blvd.

Wayne, PA 15087-5677

[I*JWITNESSWHIEREOF dxelmdcmgnedhucmedtth.mendedwdstmwd
Cextificate of Limited: l’ammhupu of the daic first-aliove written.

KBUSA,LP., Geuaml Plu_mer

. 16T N .
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Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
June 23, 1999
Page 2

Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
Express Mail, Post Office to Addressee in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for
Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on June 23, 1999.

Stephanie E. Thier June 23, 1999
Person signing certificate Date of signature
K

EJ093107483US
Express Mail number

\WPhint1Q\officedisk\IPG\ASSIGN. TM\Astra\a-zrec-pto.doc, June 23, 1999
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